1Q16 plan   1,689   1,952   1,409   1,486   (2016-2018) = US$4.8B

2Q16 plan   1,689   1,952   728   1,337   (2016-2018) = US$4.0B

Fleet Commitments

(US$mm)

¹The plan above may vary as the Company advances with its ongoing negotiations.  9

329 317 323 327

+24 aircraft

-22 aircraft

+17 aircraft

-11 aircraft
+10 aircraft

-22 aircraft

∆: (US$ 829 million)

240 243  230  235

76 76  79  80

11 10 8  8

2015 2016 2017 2018

Narrow Body Wide Body Freighters

Qatar Airways joins LATAM with a 10% stake and $613

million capital injection

10

“LATAM represents an exciting opportunity to invest and support the

development of our long-term relationship”

   Akbar al Baker

Group Chief Executive of Qatar Airways

“This investment recognizes LATAM's achievements and supports our projects for

the future”

Enrique Cueto

CEO of LATAM Airlines Group

LATAM Credit Metrics

11 (1) Adjusted for the capitalization of operating leases (7x yearly expense)

Adjusted Net Debt(1)/EBITDAR LTM Cash and Equivalents as % of LTM revenues

5,8
5,9

Dec 15 Jun 16

13,4% 13,2%

Dec 15 Jun 16

US$1.2bn

30% 30%
20% 15%

27%
11%

3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17

Portfolio 2015

Portfolio 2016

12

LATAM BRL Hedge for the next 12 months

LATAM Fuel Hedge for the next 12 months

¹Company information as of August, 2016.

180

90 60

3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17

Fuel and FX exposure

Guidance 2016

13

Guidance

ASK Growth (Passenger) Total Network

International

Brazil Domestic

SSC domestic

ATK Growth

Operating Margin

(4%) - (2%)

4.5% - 6.5%

2016

(1%) - 1%

3% - 5%

(12%) - (10%)

6% - 8%

Thank you

12/08/2016

www.latamairlinesgroup.net

InvestorRelations@lan.com